

## **California Transportation Commission**

## **Draft 2024 STIP Fund Estimate and Guidelines Workshop**

Wednesday, July 19, 2023 1:00 pm – 3:00 pm

To participate via phone, call: +1 669 900 9128

Meeting ID: 921 4671 1717

To participate via computer or mobile device, click here:

https://zoom.us/j/92146711717

Questions during the workshop may be submitted to the Commission at <a href="mailto:ctc@catc.ca.gov">ctc@catc.ca.gov</a>.

## **Agenda**

Welcome and Introductions	Kacey Ruggiero
Draft 2024 STIP Fund Estimate	Keith Duncan, Division Chief
Draft 2024 STIP Guidelines	Kacey Ruggiero
Next Steps and Closing	Kacey Ruggiero

**NOTE:** The amount of time dedicated to each topic will depend on the level of comments and discussion. Additional topics may be added or carried over to future workshops.

## FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT:

Kacey Ruggiero, Associate Deputy Director, CTC: <a href="mailto:kacey.ruggiero@catc.ca.gov">kacey.ruggiero@catc.ca.gov</a>
Keith Duncan, Division Chief, Caltrans, Division of Budgets: <a href="mailto:keith.duncan@dot.ca.gov">keith.duncan@dot.ca.gov</a>

More information about the California Transportation Commission may be found on our <u>website</u>.

You can also get the latest updates from the Commission on Twitter or Facebook.